OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL & DEAN GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE JAMMU



Dr. Shashi Sudhan Sharma (MD Microbiology) Principal & Dean Tel: 0191-2584247 Fax: 0191-2584234

E-mail: pmc-gmcjammu@jk.gov.in



वस्पिय कृदुम्बळम् NE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTUR

Sub: - Interview for the various posts of State Allied & Health Council in Govt. Medical College, Jammu as Members.

INTERVIEW NOTICE

In pursuance to Advertisement Notice No. GMC/2022/SAHC/770 Dated: 02-12-2022, the interview for the Various Posts of the Shortlisted candidates in the following disciplines of this college shall be held **on** 24.05, 2023 at 1.30 9M in the office chamber of the Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu.

S.No.	Discipline	Posts
1	State Allied & Healthcare Council	Chairperson
2	Medical Laboratory & Life Sciences / Medical Laboratory Sciences Professional field mentioned at S.No.1 of advertisement notice	Member
3	Trauma, Burn Care & Surgical/Anaesthesia related technology (OTT) Professional field mentioned at S.No.2 of advertisement notice	Member
4	Physiotherapy Professional field mentioned at S.no.3 of	Member
5	Nutrition Science Professional field mentioned at S.No.4	Member
6	Ophthalmic Science Professional (Ophthalmic Assistant)	Member
7	Occupational Therapy Professional filed Mentioned at	Member
8	Community Care, Behavioural Health Sciences & Other Professionals field mentioned at S.No. 07 of	Member
9	advertisement notice. Medical Radiology, Imaging & Therapeutic Technology Professional field mentioned at S.No.8 of advertisement	Member
	notice & Pulmonary Technology	Member
10	Professional field mentioned at 3.No.3 of days	
	notice Health Information Management & Health Information of the second of the secon	Member
11	Professional field mentioned as	
	tio0	Member
2	advertisement notice Member Category-C of advertisement notice	
·-		

The candidates are required to bring original documents and one copy of Xerox along-with them on the schedule date and time.

Terms and Conditions:

- The selection of the eligible candidates shall be made as per the eligible criteria laid down by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, GoI and the Search Committee constituted for the purpose.
- The candidates will be required to produce relevant certificates as mentioned above in original alongwith as proof of having acquired the prescribed Educational qualification at the time of interview, failing which the candidature of such candidates shall be cancelled by the selection committee.
- Candidates may note that their candidature will remain provisional till the genuineness of their documents relating to educational qualification and iii. experiences is verified by the Search Committee.
- The decision of the Search Committee in all matters relating to eligibility, acceptance or rejection of the applications, penalty for false information, mode of selection, conduct of interview and preparation of merit list, debarment for iv. indulging in malpractices would be final and binding on the candidates and no enquiry/ correspondence will be entertained in this regard.

(Dr.Shashi Sudhan Sharma) Principal & Dean Govt. Medical College Jamma mb

Dated:- 20 -05-2023

NO:- GMCJ/SAHC 1344

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Administrative Secretary to Govt., Health & Medical Education Department,
- 2. Principal, Govt. Medical College Srinagar (Co-chairman, Search Committee -State Allied and Healthcare Council).
- 3. Director Health Services Jammu (Member, Search Committee State Allied and
- 4. Director Health Services Kashmir (Member, Search Committee State Allied
- 5. Director Coordination, New GMCs (Convenor / Coordinator), Search Committee - State Allied and Healthcare Council).
- 6. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu for wider publicity through two local newspapers of English / Hindi in Jammu Division and English / Urdu in
- 7. Ashwani Kumar Khajuria (JKAS) Administrator, Associated Hospital, Jammu.
- 8. Dr. Sapna Gupta, Associate Professor Deptt. of Pharmacology, GMC, Jammu
- 9. Sh. Shashi Kant Bhagat, Deputy Legal Remembrance, GMC, Jammu.
- 10. Office copy.